
 1 

 

PRINCE ALBERT MUNICIPALITY 
 

 
 

 

NOTICE NO: 30/2018 

 

SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF: CHERRYPICKER 
 

Tenders are hereby invited in terms of Chapter 11 of the Municipal Financial Management Act 
2003 (Act 56 of 2003) for the Supply and Delivery of Cherrypicker to the Prince Albert 
Municipality. 
 

Tenders may only be submitted on the prescribed tender documents that are obtainable from 
Friday  16 March 2018 at the office of the Supply Chain Manager (Christa Baadjies), Prince 
Albert Municipality, 33 Church Street, Prince Albert, Tel.: 023 541 1036.  The tender 
documentation will be e-mailed to prospective tenderers on request. 

Bids in sealed envelopes endorsed “ SCM   30/2018 : Supply and Delivery of Cherrypicker” 
must be posted to PRIVATE BAG X53, PRINCE ALBERT 6930 or be deposited in the 
TENDER BOX at the offices of The Prince Albert Municipality. 
 
Bids should reach the undersigned by NO LATER THAN 12h00 on 6 April 2018. Telephonic, 
electronic, facsimile, and late tenders will not be accepted. The Municipality reserves the right 
to withdraw any invitation to bid and/or re – advertise or to reject any bid or to accept a part of 
it. The Municipality does not bind itself to accept the lowest bid or to award a contract to the 
Bidder scoring the highest number of points. 

Technical enquiries can be made to Mr. A America, Tel: 023 5411 036 or Tender document 
enquiries to Mr. Christa Baadjies at 023-5411 036 

Tenders shall be valid for a period of 90 days from the tender closing date. 

 

 
HF METTLER 
MUNICIPAL MANAGER 

 

 


